©  2019 Straits Lighting Company |   www.straitslighting.com     |    Phone: (855) 875 - 2533 | V 1.4   |    1.29.20
magnetic channel lights
PID: SL917CHL
SPECIFICATIONS:
FEATURES
Aluminum construction
Magnetic mounting for rapid installation
Frosted lens
Min starting temperature -4°F (-20°C)
Max starting temperature 113°F (45°C)
ENERGY DATA
External driver: 100-277V
Power Factor ≥0.90
THD < 20%
CERTIFICATIONS
UL certified
IP20 rated
WARRANTY
year warranty
LED MODULES
SMD 2835 LED chips
Available Kelvin temperature
of 30K, 40K and 50K
CRI > 80
50,000 hour rated life
MOUNTING
Must bypass / remove
fluorescent ballast
Socket-free installation for retrofit
projects with varied fixtures
5 MINUTE INSTALLATION!
APPLICATIONS:
• VENDING MACHINES
• JEWELRY CASES
• CEILING GRIDS
• REFRIGERATION
• 8’ FLUORESCENT RETROFIT
LM79 REPORT
*LM report is based on results for 2 x 20W Magnetic Tubes
®
1
1.23
ORDER EXAMPLE:
ORDERING GUIDE
BOX DIMENSIONS / CASE QUANTITY
ORDER CODE LENGTH LAMP QUANTITY WATTS VOLTS CCT DIMMING
SL917CHL 24 = 2’
48 = 4’
2L = 2 lamps
3L = 3 lamps
4L = 4 lamps
10W
15W
20W
100/277V 40K = 4000K
50K = 5000K
N = Non-dimming
SL917CHL - 48 - 2L - 20W - 100/277V - 50K - N
The Straits Lighting Company is constantly developing and improving its products. For this reason, all product descriptions in this brochure are intended as a general guide, and we may change specifications from time to
time in the interest of product development, without prior notification or public announcement. All descriptions in this publication present only general particulars of the goods to which they refer and shall not form part of
any contract. Data in this guide has been obtained in controlled experimental conditions. However, The Straits Lighting Company cannot accept any liability arising from the reliance on such data to the extent permitted
©  2019 Straits Lighting Company |   www.straitslighting.com     |    Phone: (855) 875 - 2533 | V 1.4   |    1.29.20
Product Code Actual
Length
Lamp
Quantity
Watts Per
Tube
Lumens1,2 Efficacy Amp CCT1 Replacement
SL917CHL-24-10W-3L-100/277V
21.5”
3
10W
3300 110 .5
30K, 40K, 50K
(2) 32W T8
SL917CHL-24-10W-4L-100/277V 4 3540 89 .8 (2) 40W T12
SL917CHL-48-10W-2L-100/277V
44.5”
2
10W
2715 135 .3
30K, 40K, 50K
(2) 28W T8
SL917CHL-48-10W-3L-100/277V 3 3190 106 .5 (3) 28W T8
SL917CHL-48-10W-4L-100/277V 4 4400 110 .8 (4) 28W T8
SL917CHL-48-15W-2L-100/277V
44.5”
2
15W
3300 110 .5
30K, 40K, 50K
(2) 32W T8
SL917CHL-48-15W-3L-100/277V 3 4730 105 1.0 (3) 32W T8
SL917CHL-48-15W-4L-100/277V 4 6600 110 1.0 (4) 32W T12
SL917CHL-48-20W-2L-100/277V
44.5”
2
20W
4400 110 .8
40K, 50K
(2) 40W T12
SL917CHL-48-20W-3L-100/277V 3 6600 110 1.0 (3) 40W T12
PRODUCT DETAILS
1. CCT range complies to ANSI C78.377-2008
2. Rated average life based on engineering testing and probability analysis
3. Lifetime test consistent with IESNA LM80 lumen maintenance procedure
Magnetic tubes
Product Case Qty Dimensions (inch) lbs
L W  H Weight
SL917CHL-24-30W-3L 30 24 10 12 12.5
SL917CHL-24-40W-4L 30 24 10 12 12.5
SL917CHL-48-20W-2L 30 48 10 12 22.5
SL917CHL-48-30W-3L 30 48 10 12 22.5
SL917CHL-48-40W-4L 30 48 10 12 22.5
SL917CHL-48-30W-2L 30 48 10 12 22.5
SL917CHL-48-45W-3L 30 48 10 12 22.5
SL917CHL-48-60W-4L 30 48 10 12 22.5
SL917CHL-48-40W-2L 30 48 10 12 22.5
SL917CHL-48-60W-3L 30 48 10 12 22.5
Drivers
Product Case Qty Dimensions (inch) lbs
L W  H Weight
SLDR-WG16-1-2’-10W------3N---Magnetic Kit 30 15 13 3.7 8.4
SLDR-WG17-2-2’-10W------4N---Magnetic Kit 40 21.8 13.8 9.7 20.5
SLDR-WG15-6-4’-10W------2N---Magnetic Kit 30 15 13 3.7 8.4
SLDR-WG16-1-4’-10W------3N---Magnetic Kit 30 15 13 3.7 8.4
SLDR-WG17-2-4’-10W------4N---Magnetic Kit 40 21.8 13.8 9.7 20.5
SLDR-WG16-1-4’-15W------2N---Magnetic Kit 30 15 13 3.7 8.4
SLDR-WG17-2-4’-15W------3N---Magnetic Kit 40 21.8 13.8 9.7 20.5
SLDR-WG18-4-4’-15W------4N---Magnetic Kit 40 21.8 13.8 9.7 20.5
SLDR-WG17-2-4’-20W------2N---Magnetic Kit 40 21.8 13.8 9.7 20.5
SLDR-WG18-4-4’-20W------3N---Magnetic Kit 40 21.8 13.8 9.7 20.5